Old Base Map No.

M8*%25 screw spring washer

Hanger
Wall-mounting

bar

A Enlargement

—

35

Lo
[ap]

M8#80 expansion screw sleeve (fix the

sleeve into the holes drilled on wall)

Installation Instruction
1. Install wall-mounting bar
1) Locate the positions to drill holes for wall-mounting bars according to the size of mounting holes on the
installation diagram. Then draw dowel points on the wall based on the height requirement of screen to ground
on site, and at least 16 points are required for upper and lower wall-mounting bars.

(It is suggested to apply six holes for 600*3 wall-mounting bars and four holes for 600*2 wall-mounting bars
during installation and reserve other holes for installation. Use level instrument to ensure the precision of each
drilling point)
2) Drill M8*80 expansion bolt mounting holes at the position of the drawing points by electric drill. The diameter
of each mounting hole shall be 10mm, and the positional accuracy beside two holes shall not exceed 1mm.

(Other reserved holes can be used if the drilling hole is deviated or against the internal reinforcement of the
wall)
3) Install wall-mounting bars with M8*80 expansion bolts. Fix two wall-mounting bars with six M6*16
connection plates.
4) Check whether the wall-mounting bar is properly installed, which requires: a. levelness; b. whether the
spacing between the two rows of wall-mounting bars is correct, which can be checked and adjusted by loosening
the expansion bolt and gently pushing it to the level. And then tighten the wall-mounting bar with screws.

2. Install cabinet
1) Hang the cabinet row on the wall-mounting bars according to arranged positions from the bottom to the top,
and from the middle to the sides. The position of each cabinet row should not be exchanged.

2) In order to prevent the screen from shaking back and forth, please fasten cabinet to the wall-mounting bar by

using M3*16 screws on several drilling holes.

3. Install left and right cover strips

1) The left and right cover strips shall be snapped into the side spring dowel pin holes (spring dowel pin shall be
removed from the left side of the screen), the cover strip with "R" is the right one, and "L" is the left one.

4. Screen wiring
Connect power cords and signal cables according to the system wiring diagram.
5. Install modules
Refer to the Product Manual for details.

Base Map No.

Date Signature

Panel drawing

257.34

343.13

Front view without modules

A line of position pins need to be removed

when fixing the top frame

IHH 0~ THH
HITEAI o & o [T 1T
> i

$ & ub_; w

The left column position pins need to

be removed when fixing the left frame

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION NAME
& XXXX. XX. XX
4880
P Top frame
81.5
T T T ¢
. I KL LI L) L) LD LKLL)) L&
A [ou) o) o) fou) @i [ou] o] G
5 0] = e = le = tels =" le =7 lale = (O — s = ©
. ‘ 0 .}/7 ‘. .{7 i\. v Q. .){{7 T\‘\(. .){(7 : (\- N .)/7 @. .)(7 >
> ‘2)4/) X8 2220 A& 222 NSNS 27 NS NNSS Z LYz K& 2222 — K88
: R N A Y A LAY YA
q 222 )22 2222 R 2222 228K
| e ——— i ——— i ——— i ———————4
: NN N N NN NS NS VNS
% I {oh u) o) fow) foul fow) ) o) [aw) @
& Right frame [ogm———@la~ t:? ele)™ ?t%7 afdT 7 - -l ??%7 “latal~ <$?7 -l <§27 Jey ???7 " Left frame
Al ih>&<ﬁ'ill%<ﬁﬂ>&<ﬁﬁl)&<ﬁﬂ>&<ﬁﬁ>&<ﬁﬂ>&<ﬁﬂ>&<ﬁ
7?,_ ™ 7 e y7°unlzy<§fJ “ugrky ) Y7“u£lky ) Y}ﬂam°<\ - ke y7“us|° = Y7°u
o2 = QK00 K000 = L000 ~ R0 ) S0 R0 K
q 7 Ay CEASY, EEANY A CCAY ECAANY. CANY.
iy LI LI LI LI XL, KLLMD Lo LK
. oritscre | [ L0 T e T e O e O e e
IW LW LI LI LD LI LI LI L
= . 2] & ou) N [ 2\ (o) 2\ (o) 2\ e N\ ol N\ Fia N @
Bottom bar control box
r-—-r———— """ " V"7 V"V V7 V7 === T "7 "7 77 —7—= 1
! M8*16 screw ‘
| | Clip fixing
} ) T T 5] 3 } }
} Top frame } Left frame }
T T 1
} } Clip fixing }
} } Right frame }
.- - - _
Wall-mounting assembling drawing
Wall— ti b
Holes for connecting bracket Connection plate ®Q5$ ot ine u?r
= s 78R = — 1
M6*14 scxew 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
Revise sign Quantity | Renumber | Signature | Date 220 inch (2 PLUS) wal 1-hung QS1. 216. 2469-AZ-EN
Designer SJ SJT type drawing
Assessor SH SHT Grade Remark| Weight Ratio
Screw hole for fixing CounterSign HQ HQT 1‘ 1
power cable Technologist GY GYT ‘
Standardization | BZH BZHT MATERIAL FINISH Page 1 1 Page In All
Supervisor SD SDT .
Approval P7 P7T Versions: V1.1 E[ @




